ITEM NO.1 SECTION XVI-A REGISTRAR COURT. Registrar Virtual Court- 1

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 607-612/2020

MULTI COMMODITY EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES AND EXHANGE BOARD OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s) IA No. 56676/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

Date: 22-07-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pranaya Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Natabrata Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sarthi, Adv.

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Suchitra Kumbhat, Adv.

Mr. Nirvikar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Jain, AOR

Mr. Shailendra Verma, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

T.P. (C) No. 607-612/2020

Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.2 in T.P.(C)Nos.607 and 611/2020 has been filed on 9.6.2020 and 8.7.2020 respectively. Ld. Counsel for the said respondents seeks four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Granted.

Ld. Counsels who are already appearing for the served respondents are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Delay in filing spare copies in respect of the remaining respondents is condoned. Notice be issued immediately.

List again on 26.8.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar