ITEM NO.3 Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1102/2020

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAILENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.100201/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 16-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms. Ayushi Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Valsan, Adv.

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Following the order dated 24.07.2020 passed in T.P.(c) No. 695-710/2020, issue notice.

The interim order granted by this Court in T.P.(c) No. 695-710/2020 on 24.07.2020 shall apply to the matter on hand also.

Tag along with T.P.(C) Nos. 607-612 of 2020.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER